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*All incoming and outgoing
residential, private parent
custody Reg 4,

*All incoming Reg 2 public

COLORADO

Division of Youth Services

CO ICPC Compact
Administrator

Pauline Hoekstra
cdhs_coicpc@state.co.us

Send all documents electronically to:
cdhs_coicpc@state.co.us or for fully
implemented NEICE states through

CO State |placements to homes licensed by the SDP at https://sdp.neice.us/
Office private agencies in CO (PLEASE DO NOT send to both.)
. . ) CO ICPC Deputy Compact
*All incoming and outgoing Administrator Send all d . )
residential, private parent ‘ end all documents electronically to:
custody Reg 4, Lila Mutschelknaus cdhs_coicpc@state.co.us or for fully
*All incoming Reg 2 public cdhs_coicpc@state.co.us implemented NEICE states through
CO State  |placements to homes licensed by |Ph: 720.656.4126 CO Dept of Human Services the SDP at https://sdp.neice.us/
Office private agencies in CO Division of Child Welfare ICPC (PLEASE DO NOT send to both.)
CO ICPC Private Adoption
Coordinator Lutheran Family Services-Rocky )
Cindi Newkirk-Noah Mountain Sgnc! all do.cuments electronically to:
303.217.5846 personal 1035 Osage St, Suite# 700 Denver, c1nd1.newk1rk-n0ah@lfsrm.org or for
303.922.3433 Main office CO 80204 fully implemented NEICE states the
Contracted |ONLY private (REG 12) SDP SDP at https://sdp.neice.us/

ICPC Liaison

interstate Adoptions

Cindi.Newkirk-Noah@Ifsrm.org

(PLEASE DO NOT send to both.)
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Megan Monks
Ph: 720.523.4064

Send all documents
electronically to: Adams County SDP

Adams ICPC@adamscountyco.gov N/A Adams County Human Services |or email
Lynn Balderas Alamosa County Dept of Social
Ph: 719.589.1137 Services PO Box 1310 Send all documents electronically to:
Alamosa [lynn.balderas@state.co.us N/A Alamosa, CO 81101 Alamosa County SDP or email
Arapahoe County Dept of Human
Services
Children, Youth & Families Div.
Ashley Frankel Vicky Roscoe ICPC Send all documents electronically to:
Ph: 303.734.4320 Ph: 303.734.4345 1690 W Littleton Blvd, Suite 123 [Arapahoe County SDP or
Arapahoe |afrankel@arapahoegov.com vroscoe@co.jefferson.co.us Littleton, CO 80120 afrankel@arapahoegov.com
Archuleta County Dept of Human
Juanita Sisco Services
Ph: 970-264-8517 PO Box 240 Send all documents electronically to:
Archuleta [juanita.sisco@state.co.us Pagosa Springs, CO 81147 Archuleta County SDP or email
Baca County Dept of Social
Danni Griffin (Courtney McVey) Services
Ph: 719.523.4131 EXT 109 772 Colorado St, Suite 1 Send all documents electronically to:
Baca courtney.mcvey@state.co.us N/A Springfield, CO 81073 Baca County SDP or email
Jonna Parker Bent County Social Services 138 6th
Bent  Ipn. 719.662.1178 st Send all documents electronically to:
jonna.parker@state.co.us N/A Las Animas, CO 81054 Bent County SDP or email
Last Name-oldest child A-L Last Name-oldest child M-Z
Jackie Garcia Irma Mendez Boulder County Housing & Human [Send all documents electronically to:
Ph: 303.678.6006 Ph: 303.441.1120 Services Boulder County SDP or
Boulder icpc@bouldercounty.gov icpc@bouldercounty.gov icpc@bouldercounty.org
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Johnna Shepard
Ph: 720.887.2211

Tiffany Ramos
Ph: 720.887.2204

Broomfield County Dept of Human
Services
Child, Adult, & Family Services

Send all documents electronically to:

Broomfield |jshepard@broomfield.org tramos@broomfield.org City & County of Broomfield Broomfield County SDP or email
Elena Martinez Chaffee County Dept of Health &
Ph: 719.530.2519 Human Services PO Box 1007  |Send all documents electronically to:
Chaffee |Elena.Martinez@state.co.us Salida, CO 81201 Chafee County SDP or email
Jane Tallman
Ph: 719.767.5629 "0", rqst Cheyenne County Dept of Human
operator to transfer you Services PO Box 146 Send all documents electronically to:
Cheyenne [jane.tallman@state.co.us N/A Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Cheyenne County SDP or email
Kayli Walsh Clear Creek County Dept of Social
Ph: 303.679.2390 Services PO Box 2000 Send all documents electronically to:
Clear Creek [kayli.walsh@state.co.us Georgetown, CO 80444 Clear Creek County SDP or email
Michelle Ferrera
Ph: 719.376.5455 "0", rgst Conejos County Dept of Social
operator to transfer you Services PO Box 68 Send all documents electronically to:
Conejos |michelle.ferrera@state.co.us N/A Conejos, CO 81129 Conejos County SDP or email
Costilla County Dept of Social
Jackie Vigil Services
Ph: 719.672.3481 PO Box 249 Send all documents electronically to:
Costilla jacqueline.vigil@state.co.us N/A San Luis, CO 81152 Costilla County SDP or email

Crowley

Tonia Burnett
Ph: 719.267.3546 EXT 2
tburnett@crowleycounty.net

Melissa Allen
Ph: 719.980.36699
mallen@crowleycounty.net

Crowley County Dept of Human
Services
631 Main Street, Suite 100
Ordway, CO 81063

Send all documents electronically to:
Crowley County SDP or email
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Dreama Ortivez
Ph: 719.738.2810 EXT 126

Custer County Social Services
205 S 6th St Westcliffe, CO

Send all documents
electronically to: Custer County SDP

Custer dreama.ortivez@state.co.us 81252 or email
Lindsey Barnes Matt McGaugh Delta County Dept of Human Send all documents
Ph: 970.874.2033 Ph: 970.773.0918 Services 320 W 5th Street electronically to: Delta County SDP
Delta Ibarnes@deltacountyco.gov mmcgaugh@deltacountyco.gov Delta, CO 81416 or email
Cynthia Cortes Denver Dept of Human Services [Send all documents
Ph: 720.944.6038 Cynthia.Cortes@denvergov.org |electronically to: Denver County SDP
Denver Cynthia.Cortes@denvergov.org |N/A or email
Malynda Evans Miranda Elliott Send all documents
Ph: 970.677.2250 EXT 2 Ph: 970.677.2250 EXT 7 Dolores County Dept of Social  |electronically to: Dolores County SDP
Dolores malynda.evans@state.co.us miranda.elliott@state.co.us Services malynda.evans@state.co.us|or email
Douglas County Dept of Human
Ja Dae Perry Melinda Spaulding Services
Ph: 303.814.5317 Ph: 720.557.7859 4400 Castleton Court Send all documents electronically to:
Douglas Jperry@douglas.co.us mspauldi@douglas.co.us Castle Rock, CO 80109 Douglas County SDP or email
Heather Lawdermilk Kendra Kleinschmidt Eagle County Health & Human
Ph: 970.328.8854 Ph: 970.328.8827 Services
heather.lawdermilk@eaglecount |kendra.kleinschmidt@eaglecounty PO Box 660 Send all documents electronically to:
Eagle y.us .us Eagle, CO 81631 Eagle County SDP or email
Misty Callahan Elbert County Social Services PO Box|Send all documents
Ph: 720.762.2476 924 electronically to: Elbert County SDP
Elbert misty.callahan@state.co.us Kiowa, CO 80117 or email



mailto:dreama.ortivez@state.co.us
mailto:dreama.ortivez@state.co.us
mailto:dreama.ortivez@state.co.us
mailto:agallegos@deltacounty.com
mailto:agallegos@deltacounty.com
mailto:agallegos@deltacounty.com
mailto:agallegos@deltacounty.com
mailto:agallegos@deltacounty.com
mailto:agallegos@deltacounty.com
mailto:Cynthia.Cortes@denvergov.org
mailto:Cynthia.Cortes@denvergov.org
mailto:Cynthia.Cortes@denvergov.org
mailto:Cynthia.Cortes@denvergov.org
mailto:Cynthia.Cortes@denvergov.org
mailto:malynda.evans@state.co.us
mailto:malynda.evans@state.co.us
mailto:malynda.evans@state.co.us
mailto:miranda.elliott@state.co.us
mailto:miranda.elliott@state.co.us
mailto:miranda.elliott@state.co.us
mailto:malynda.evans@state.co.us
mailto:malynda.evans@state.co.us
mailto:jfrench@douglas.co.us
mailto:jfrench@douglas.co.us
mailto:jfrench@douglas.co.us
mailto:mspauldi@douglas.co.us
mailto:mspauldi@douglas.co.us
mailto:mspauldi@douglas.co.us
mailto:heather.lawdermilk@eaglecounty.us
mailto:heather.lawdermilk@eaglecounty.us
mailto:heather.lawdermilk@eaglecounty.us
mailto:heather.lawdermilk@eaglecounty.us
mailto:misty.callahan@state.co.us
mailto:misty.callahan@state.co.us
mailto:misty.callahan@state.co.us

El Paso County DHS

Lisa Rader Child, Youth, and Family Services - Send all documents
Ph: 719.650.1631 ICPC electronically to: El Paso County SDP
El Paso icpc@elpasoco.com icpc@elpasoco.com or icpc@elpasoco.com
Fremont County Dept of Human
Tonia Sutton Molly Willard Services
Ph: 719.269.2092 Ph: 719.269.2185 172 Justice Center Rd Canon City, |Send all documents electronically to:
Fremont |[tonia.sutton@state.co.us molly.willard@state.co.us CO 81212 Fremont County SDP or email
Jennifer Minnick
'?h:. 979'379'07_67 Lindsay Shaffer Garfield County Human Services 195|5end all documents
jminnick@garfieldcountyco.gov |ph: 970.625.5282 EXT 3108 14th St, Bldg B electronically to: Garfield County
Garfield Ishaffer@garfieldcountyco.gov Rifle CO 81650 SDP or email
Marie Cosby Send all documents
Ph: 720.885.4511 Gilpin County DSS 15193 Hwy 119 |electronically to: Gilpin County SDP
Gilpin marie.cosby@®state.co.us N/A Black Hawk, CO 80422 or email
Nichole Fuqua Grand County Social Services PO Box|5end all documents
Ph: 970.725.3331 Taunia Shipman 204 electronically to: Grand County SDP
Grand nichole.fuqua@state.co.us taunia.shipman@state.co.us Hot Sulphur Springs, CO 80451 or email
Gunnison County Health & Human
Gunnison || aura Rascon Services Send all documents
& Hinsdale Ph: 970.641.7942 220 N Spruce St electronically to: Gunnison/Hinsdale
laura.rascon@state.co.us N/A Gunnison, CO 81230 County SDP or email
Dreama Ortivez Send all documents
Ph: 719.738.2810 EXT 126 Huerfano County DSS electronically to: Huerfano County
Huerfano [dreama.ortivez@state.co.us N/A dreama.ortivez@state.co.us SDP or email
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Nichole Fuqua
Ph: 970.725.3331

Taunia Shipman

Jackson County Dept Social
Services PO Box 204

Send all documents electronically to:

Jackson |nichole.fuqua@state.co.us taunia.shipman@state.co.us Hot Sulphur Springs, CO 80451  |Jackson County SDP or email
Jefferson County Dept. of Human
Services

Collaborative Foster Care Program
Vicky Roscoe Ashley Frankel ICPC Send all documents electronically to:
Ph: 303.734.4345 Ph: 303.734.4320 1690 W Littleton Blvd, Suite 123 Jefferson County SDP or

Jefferson |vroscoe®co.jefferson.co.us afrankel@arapahoegov.com Littleton, CO 80120 vroscoe®co.jefferson.co.us
Audrey Johnson Kiowa County Dept of Social
Ph: 719.438.5541 Services PO Box 187 Send all documents electronically to:
Kiowa audrey.johnson@state.co.us N/A Eads, CO 81036-0187 Kiowa County SDP or email
Carley Lane Kit Carson Dept of Human Services
Ph: 719.349.0759 Jennifer Gribble 252 S 14th St Send all documents electronically to:
Kit Carson |[carley.lane@state.co.us jennifer.gribble@state.co.us Burlington, CO 80807 Kit Carson County SDP or email
Amber Fredricks
Ph: 970.382.6117 La Plata County Dept of Human
afredricks@lpcgov.org Services
Karla Rodgers Charmaine Summers 10 Burnett Court, 1st floor Durango,
Ph: 970.0382.6278 Ph: 970-382-6157 CO 81301 Send all documents electronically to:
La Plata |krodgers@lpcgov.org csummers@lpcgov.org La Plata County SDP or email
Anthony D’Abbracci Yesenia Martinez Lake County Dept Human Services
Ph: 719.293.0299 Ph: 719.293.4808 112 W 5th St Send all documents electronically to:
Lake anthony.j.dabbracci@state.co.us |yesenia.martinez@state.co.us Leadville, CO 80461 Lake County SDP or email
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Sonya Bennett
Ph: 970.498.6597

Larimer County Dept of Human
Services Operations Div, ICPC 1501
Blue Spruce Dr. Fort Collins CO

Send all documents electronically to:

Larimer |bennetsf@co.larimer.co.us 80524 Larimer County SDP or email
Send all documents electronically to:
Las Animas County Dept of Human : :
Madison Gagliardi Robert Bertolino Services 219ys leestnut Las Animas County SDP or email
. Ph: 7.19.422.7085 Ph: 719.422.7991 Trinidad, CO 81082
Las Animas [madison.gagliardi@state.co.us robert.bertolino@state.co.us
Lincoln County Dept of Human
Andy Lorensen Larissa Lukins Services
Ph: 719.743.2404 EXT 244 Ph: 719.743.2404 EXT 268 PO Box 37 Send all documents electronically to:
Lincoln Andrew.Lorensen@state.co.us |larissa.lukins@state.co.us Hugo, CO 80821 Lincoln County SDP or email
Erica Frevert Send all documents
Ph: 970.522.2194 EXT 2310 Logan County DHS PO Box 1746 |electronically to: Logan County SDP
Logan erica.frevert@state.co.us N/A Sterling, CO 80751 or email
. Mesa County Dept of Human
Cathy Boutilier Services
?h: 970.248.2738 PO Box 20,000
icpcmesacounty@mesacounty.us Grand Junction, CO 81502-9976
Laura Kinson Sarah St Martin
Ph: 970.683.2637 Ph: 970.683.2607 Send all documents electronically to:
Mesa icpcmesacounty@mesacounty.us [icpcmesacounty@mesacounty.us Mesa County SDP or email
Greg Parra Jeremy Meder Mineral County Dept of Social
Ph: 719.657.3381 EXT 1101 Ph: 719.657.3381 Ext: 1115 Services PO Box 40 Send all documents electronically to:
Mineral greg.parra@state.co.us jeremy.meder@state.co.us Del Norte, CO 81132 Mineral County SDP or email
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Moffat County Dept of Social

Blythe English Kristin Grajeda Services

Ph: 970.326.8531 Ph: 970.457.7191 595 Breeze Street Send all documents electronically to:
Moffat blythe.english@state.co.us kristin.grajeda@state.co.us Craig, CO 81625 Moffat County SDP or email

Kelli Hargraves Montezuma County DSS 109 West |Send all documents

Ph: 970.564.4105 Main St, Room 203 electronically to: Montezuma County

Montezuma |khargraves@co.montezuma.co.us|N/A Cortez, CO 81321 SDP or email
Montrose County Health & Human
Brandy Bosgal Tyrus Lopez Services
Ph: 970.964.2484 Ph: 970.252.5035 1845 S Townsend Ave Montrose, CO [Send all documents electronically to:
Montrose [bbosgal@montrosecounty.net tlopez@montrosecounty.net 81401 Montrose County SDP or email

Angela Sneddon Susanne Brown Send all documents

Ph: 970.542.3558 Ph: 970.542.3524 Morgan County DHS PO Box 220 |electronically to: Morgan County SDP
Morgan angela.sneddon@state.co.us susanne.brown@state.co.us Ft. Morgan, CO 80701 or email

Jennifer Gonzales-Nelson Otero County Dept Human

Ph: 719.383.3133 Danielle Graves-Hand Services

jennifer.gonzalesnelson@state.c |Ph: 719.383.3126 13 W 3rd St, Rm 102 Send all documents electronically to:
Otero o.us danielle.graves-hand@state.co.us La Junta, CO 81050 Otero County SDP or email

Raquel Pierce Linnea Edwards Ouray County Dept Social Services

Ph: 970.626.2299 EXT 703 Ph: 970.708.0096 PO Box 530 Send all documents electronically to:
Ouray raquel.pierce@state.co.us linnea.edwards@state.co.us Ridgway, CO 81432 Ouray County SDP or email

Bobbie Fiscus Shay Taylor Park County Dept of Social

Ph: 720.413.7479 Ph: 719.836.4177 Services PO Box 1193 Send all documents electronically to:

Park bobbie.fiscus@state.co.us shay.taylor@state.co.us Bailey, CO 80421 Park County SDP or email
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Phillips County Dept of Social

Lori Lundgren Services

Ph: 970.854.2280 127 E. Denver Street, Ste A Holyoke, |Send all documents electronically to:
Phillips lori.lundgren@state.co.us N/A CO 80734 Phillips County SDP or email

Pitkin County Dept of Health &
Kat Camara Keli Kirkpatrick Human Services
Ph: 970.429.3333 Ph: 970.429.2049 405 Castle Creek Road, Ste 7 [Send all documents electronically to:
Pitkin Kat.Camara@pitkincounty.com |keli.kirkpatrick@pitkincounty.com Aspen, CO 81611 Pitkin County SDP or email

Courtney Holt-Rogers Prowers County Dept of Social

Ph: 719.336.7486 EXT 105 Services PO Box 1157 Send all documents electronically to:
Prowers |cholt@prowerscounty.net N/A Lamar, CO 81052 Prowers County SDP or email

Tiffany Vialpando Pueblo County Dept of Social

Karen Rojas Ph: 719.821.8759 Services

Ph: 719-583-6359 Tiffany.Vialpando@pueblocounty. 405 W 9th St Send all documents electronically to:
Pueblo karen.rojas@pueblocounty.us us Pueblo, CO 81003 Pueblo County SDP or email

Rio Blanco County Dept of Social
Kelsey Harvey Services
Ph: 970.987.1624 200 Main St, Ste 200 Send all documents electronically to:
Rio Blanco [kelsey.harvey@state.co.us N/A Meeker, CO 81641 Rio Blanco County SDP or email
Greg Parra Jeremy Meder Rio Grande County DSS
Ph: 719.657.3381 EXT 1101 Ph: 719.657.3381 Ext: 1115 Child Welfare Division PO Box 40 |Send all documents electronically to:
Rio Grande |greg.parra@state.co.us jeremy.meder@state.co.us Del Norte, CO 81132 Rio Grande County SDP or email
Paunita Muset Routt County Dept of Human
Ph: 970.846.4244 Services PO Box 772790 Send all documents electronically to:
Routt pmuset@co.routt.co.us N/A Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 Routt County SDP or email
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Sierra Maestas
Ph: 719.850.8765

Saguache County Dept of Social
Services PO Box 215

Send all documents electronically to:

Saguache |sierra.maestas@state.co.us N/A Saguache, CO 81149 Saguache County SDP or email
Amber Fredricks
Ph: 970.382.6117 San Juan County Dept of Human
afredricks@lpcgov.org Services
10 Burnett Court, 1st Fl Tech Center
Karla Rodgers Charmaine Summers Plaza Durango, CO 81301
Ph: 970.0382.6278 Ph: 970-382-6157 Send all documents electronically to:
San Juan [krodgers@lpcgov.org csummers@lpcgov.org San Juan County SDP or email
i Edward San Miguel County Dept of Social |Send all documents electronically to:
innea Edwards . . .
Services PO Box 96 San Miguel County SDP or email
lth: 970-308-21096 Telluride, CO 81435
San Miguel innea.edwards@state.co.us
NaFasha Thode Sedgwick County Dept of Human
Ph: 970.474.3397 EXT 307 N/A Services PO Box 27 Send all documents electronically to:
Sedgwick |Natasha.thode@state.co.us Julesburg, CO 80737 Sedgwick County SDP or email
CO ICPC Deputy Compact Southern Ute Social Services
Lila Mutschelknaus 116 Capote Dr Send all documents electronically to
Southern Ute |cdhs_coicpc@state.co.us N/A Ignacio, CO 81137 cdhs_coicpc@state.co.us

Summit

Daniella Lugo

Ph: 970.668.9166
Daniella.Lugo@summitcountyco.
gov

Leila Nayeem-Brashaw

PH: 970.485.2482
leila.nayeem-
brashaw@summitcountyco.gov

Summit County Dept of Human
Services PO Box 869
Frisco, CO 80443

Send all documents electronically to:
Summit County SDP or email
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Grace Rudolph
Ph: 719.686.5522
Corinne Cain grace.rudolph@state.co.us
Ph: 719.686.5500 OR
corinne.cain@state.co.us Tanya Lopez-Torres
Ph: 719.686.5524 Teller County Dept of Social
tanya.lopez-torres@state.co.us Services PO Box 7245 Send all documents electronically to:
Teller Woodland Park, CO 80863 Teller County SDP or email
i;fngex) I*;\;:?azyu 8 Washington County Dept of Human .
T Services PO Box 395 Send all documents electronically to:
Washington pamela.mckay@state.co.us Akron, CO 80720 Washington County SDP or email
OUTGOING
Travis Dening
INCOMING Ph: 970.400.5329 Weld County Dept of Human
Jamie Sanders deningtr@weld.gov Services Send all documents electronically to:
Ph: 970.400.6255 OR PO Box A Weld County SDP or by email
sanderjm@weldgov.com Elizabeth Conner Greeley, CO 80632
Ph: 970.400.5943
Weld connerde@weld.gov
Hollie Hillman
Ph: 970.332.4877 Ext 315 Yuma County Dept of Social Services|Send all documents electronically to:
Yuma hollie.hillman@state.co.us N/A hollie.hillman@state.co.us Yuma County SDP or email
UMUTSS Director
saleena Boyington Ute Mountain Ute Tribe Tribal
Ph: 9_70'564'5307 ) Social Services PO Box 309 Send all documents electronically to:
Ute Mtn Ute sboyington@utemountain.org N/A Towaoc, CO 81334 Tribal staff thru SDP or email
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